NOTIFICATION

D.No. /2023/A DATED: 18.10.2023

Sub: e-Courts Project - Extension of Mandatory e-Filing of Income Tax, Commercial Tax, General Sales Taxes and all other Tax matters in the Principal Seat at Madras High Court, Madurai Bench of Madras High Court and in the District Judiciary - Communicated - Notified - Reg.

Ref.: Letter of the Hon'ble High Court, Madras in ROC No. 75421A/2023/Comp.3, dated 12.10.2023.

The Hon'ble High Court, Madras sent a letter to this Court informing that the Registry has proposed to initiate the facility of *mandatory e-filing of Income Tax*, *Commercial Tax*, *General Sales Taxes and all other Tax matters* in the District Judiciary on and from 01.11.2023. The Notification regarding the same will be hosted in the Official Website of Madras High Court.

The Judicial Officers, the Advocates and all other stakeholders are informed to utilize the said mandatory e-filing of *Income Tax, Commercial Tax, General Sales Taxes and all other Tax matters* cases scrupulously.

Sd/- K. Poorana Jeya Anand, Principal District Judge, Pudukkottai.

To

- 1. All the Judicial Officers in this District.
- 2. The Secretary, DLSA, Pudukkottai.
- 3. The System Analyst, Principal District Court, Pudukkottai.
- 4. All the Bar Associations, Pudukkottai District.
- 5. Notice Board.
- 6. Stock.